of 101 North Riverview Drive, Glenham, Walworth County, South Dakota 57631 hereinafter 
referred to as TURNERS, are the owners of the following described property: 

Turner Property. 

Approximately 133.06 acres located in and legally described as the Northeast 
Quarter (NE1/4) of Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred Twenty-
three (123) North, Range Seventy-eight (78) West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian, Walworth County, South Dakota, except highway, except 
government take area, and except Tracts 1 and 2 in the Turner Homestead 
Addition, 

and 

WHEREAS, Kennith L. Gosch and Ardys K.

[...]

and 

WHEREAS, Gosches have this day sold to Turners the, 

Gosch Property. 

Lot Twenty-two (22), New Evarts Third Subdivision in the Southwest Quarter 
(SW1/4) and West Half of the Southeast Quarter (WY2SE1/4) of Section Twenty-
nine (29), Township One Hundred Twenty-three (123) North, Range Seventy-
eight (78) West of the Fifth P.M., subject to easements, restrictions and 
reservations of record, if any 

on the condition that Turners grant this first right to purchase; 

, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, conditions and